

99學年度大學考試入學分發  
登記生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	42	0.06%	42	0.06%
2	84	0.11%	126	0.17%
3	126	0.17%	252	0.34%
4	175	0.23%	427	0.57%
5	303	0.40%	730	0.97%
6	349	0.47%	1079	1.44%
7	368	0.49%	1447	1.93%
8	511	0.68%	1958	2.61%
9	546	0.73%	2504	3.34%
10	830	1.11%	3334	4.44%
11	691	0.92%	4025	5.37%
12	803	1.07%	4828	6.44%
13	712	0.95%	5540	7.39%
14	736	0.98%	6276	8.37%
15	1011	1.35%	7287	9.71%
16	896	1.19%	8183	10.91%
17	945	1.26%	9128	12.17%
18	1032	1.38%	10160	13.54%
19	835	1.11%	10995	14.66%
20	1533	2.04%	12528	16.70%
21	1135	1.51%	13663	18.21%
22	1097	1.46%	14760	19.68%
23	1135	1.51%	15895	21.19%
24	1066	1.42%	16961	22.61%
25	1286	1.71%	18247	24.32%
26	1053	1.40%	19300	25.73%
27	986	1.31%	20286	27.04%
28	1092	1.46%	21378	28.50%
29	913	1.22%	22291	29.72%
30	1603	2.14%	23894	31.85%
31	1112	1.48%	25006	33.33%
32	1109	1.48%	26115	34.81%
33	1068	1.42%	27183	36.24%
34	943	1.26%	28126	37.49%
35	1154	1.54%	29280	39.03%
36	1162	1.55%	30442	40.58%
37	880	1.17%	31322	41.75%
38	967	1.29%	32289	43.04%
39	829	1.11%	33118	44.15%
40	1492	1.99%	34610	46.14%
41	998	1.33%	35608	47.47%
42	1052	1.40%	36660	48.87%
43	933	1.24%	37593	50.11%
44	694	0.93%	38287	51.04%
45	1078	1.44%	39365	52.48%
46	888	1.18%	40253	53.66%
47	779	1.04%	41032	54.70%
48	808	1.08%	41840	55.78%
49	627	0.84%	42467	56.61%
50	2252	3.00%	44719	59.61%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	940	1.25%	45659	60.87%
52	973	1.30%	46632	62.16%
53	802	1.07%	47434	63.23%
54	668	0.89%	48102	64.12%
55	788	1.05%	48890	65.17%
56	729	0.97%	49619	66.15%
57	651	0.87%	50270	67.01%
58	628	0.84%	50898	67.85%
59	473	0.63%	51371	68.48%
60	1126	1.50%	52497	69.98%
61	646	0.86%	53143	70.84%
62	585	0.78%	53728	71.62%
63	558	0.74%	54286	72.37%
64	528	0.70%	54814	73.07%
65	617	0.82%	55431	73.89%
66	910	1.21%	56341	75.11%
67	457	0.61%	56798	75.72%
68	550	0.73%	57348	76.45%
69	453	0.60%	57801	77.05%
70	739	0.99%	58540	78.04%
71	434	0.58%	58974	78.62%
72	506	0.67%	59480	79.29%
73	467	0.62%	59947	79.91%
74	339	0.45%	60286	80.37%
75	589	0.79%	60875	81.15%
76	412	0.55%	61287	81.70%
77	438	0.58%	61725	82.28%
78	390	0.52%	62115	82.80%
79	301	0.40%	62416	83.20%
80	632	0.84%	63048	84.05%
81	376	0.50%	63424	84.55%
82	372	0.50%	63796	85.04%
83	327	0.44%	64123	85.48%
84	311	0.41%	64434	85.89%
85	350	0.47%	64784	86.36%
86	291	0.39%	65075	86.75%
87	261	0.35%	65336	87.10%
88	369	0.49%	65705	87.59%
89	260	0.35%	65965	87.94%
90	371	0.49%	66336	88.43%
91	247	0.33%	66583	88.76%
92	283	0.38%	66866	89.14%
93	283	0.38%	67149	89.51%
94	228	0.30%	67377	89.82%
95	302	0.40%	67679	90.22%
96	276	0.37%	67955	90.59%
97	294	0.39%	68249	90.98%
98	312	0.42%	68561	91.40%
99	485	0.65%	69046	92.04%
100	5969	7.96%	75015	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 48.12988